# L21000326589

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600368682916

ALLAHASSEE FLUGATION

383130F 18 VH 3:28

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE: July 16, 2021 ORDER TIME : 2:38 PM ORDER NO. : 909221-005 CUSTOMER NO: 4805310 DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING NAME: RESOLUTE VENTURES, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (ON VEYSIOY)
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland -- EXT# 61592

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing S Division of 0				
SUBJ	IFCT: Resolut	e Ventures, LLC			
5000			sulting Florida Limit	ed Co	mpany)
The e Busin	nclosed Article ess Entity" into	es of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organization	on, ar " in a	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	e return all com	respondence concernir	ng this matter to:		
<del></del> _	<del></del> .	(Contact Person)			
		(Firm/Company)			
		(Address)			
<u> </u>	(	City, State and Zip Code)			
E-n	nail Address: (to b	oe used for future annual re	eport notifications)		
For fu	rther informati	ion concerning this ma	atter, please call:		
<del>_</del> .	(Name of Conta	act Person)	_at () (Area Code)	)(Day	rtime Telephone Number)
Enclos dollars	sed is a check to s and drawn on	for the following amou a bank located in the	int: (All checks pr United States)	ocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles nization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing Son Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection forporations 7	I T	New I Divisi Γhe C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations Tentre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED 2021 JUL 16 AH 9: 58 SECRETALL OF STATE TALLAMANCIE, FL

### **Articles of Conversion** For "Other Business Entity" Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Resolute Ventures, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
June 29, 2020 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Resolute Ventures, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
···

- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 16th day of July	20 <u>21</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Li	imited Liability Company:
	· ·
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Brian F. Jones	an Jones Times and the second
Printed Name: Brian F. Jones	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity	-
Signature: Brian Jones	
	Title: Manager
Trined (Valle, Blatt), collect	Title Manager
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
****	
If Florida Corporation:	0.00
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, of	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an	Incorporator must sign.
If Florido Cononal Boutmankin and I fortant I had	73% B. 4 1.5
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liab Signature of one General Partner.	ulity Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liab	ility Limited Danta sushin.
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	mity Chinited Partnership:
organizates (it MEE Ocheral Latificis.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
. G	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization	
Carl Call Canan	020.00 (0 -1 - 1)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name	e: nited Liability Company is:			
The name of the Lin	med Claumty Company is:			
Resolute Ventures, LL				
(Must	contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.IC.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Add	ress:			
The mailing address	and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
5222 Fisher Island Dr.		5222 Fisher Island Dr.		
Miami Beach, FL 3310	19	Miami Beach, FL 33109		
	<del>_</del>			
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Com- business entity with an act	pany cannot serve as its own Registe	Office, & Registered Ager ered Agent. You must designate an in	dividual or another	
The name and the Flo	orida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	FALLAHA	
	Corporation Service (	Company		
	2, O			
1				
_	E 5181 6 58 6 58 6 58 6 58 6 58 6 58 6 58			
Т	allahassee	FL <sup>32301</sup>		
_	City	Zip		
Having been name	d as registered agent and to	accept service of process for	the above stated limited	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Brian F. Jones 5222 Fisher Island Dr.	
Miami Beach, FL 33109	
	TALI
Brian Digital Signer Bran Jones	
JONES	
nent to the Department of State constitutes a third de	aware that gree felon
<del></del>	
1	Jones Spatian Jones Date: 2021.07.16  Jones Date: 2021.07.16  an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes Lam

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)